#### 504528613 08/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4575319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT OWNERSHIP

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUSTIN RODRICK	08/14/2017
STANLEY JURGA JR.	08/14/2017
BRAD JURGA	08/14/2017
SHYAN WEI CHEN	05/22/2017
YA CHI CHEN	05/22/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPAC ENTERPRISES INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1356, 1 MAIN STREET
City:	SHIRLEY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01464

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15595347

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL

Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW

SUITE 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

Total Attachments, 4	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie D. Scruggs 54,432/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE D. SCRUGGS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305609.062

Total Attachments: 4

**PATENT** REEL: 043735 FRAME: 0004

504528613



PATENT REEL: 043735 FRAME: 0005

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

### WHEREAS:

Austin Rodrick, P.O. Box 1356, 1 Main Street, Shirley, MA 01464, USA: Stanley Jurga, Jr., P.O. Box 1356, 1 Main Street, Shirley, MA 01464, USA: Brad Jurga, P.O. Box 1356, 1 Main Street, Shirley, MA 01464; Shyan Wei Chen, 24450 No. 17 Kung 6 Rd, Linkou 2<sup>nd</sup> Ind. Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C., TW; Ya Chi Chen, 24450 No. 17 Kung 6 Rd, Linkou 2<sup>nd</sup> Ind. Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C., TW (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

### CATCHER'S LEG GUARD

	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
,	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on Msy 15, 2017, under Application No. 13/595,347.

#### WHEREAS:

Ampac Enterprises Inc. having a business address of P.O. Box 1356, 1 Main Street, Shirley, MA 01464, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby grant the firm of Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

SGR/16229408.1

PATENT REEL: 043735 FRAME: 0006 representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 6/14 ,2017 L.S.

Austin Rodrick

State of 149 ) SS.;

County of U/A )

On 44 Aug 2017, before me, Sinu Care Ford Sod. Notary Public, personally appeared Austin Rodrick, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

Shin Young Morrison Notary Public, Commonwealth of Uzssachuselts My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2021

SGR/16229408.1

		Docket No. 305609.062
Date \$/14, 2017	Signiley Jurga, Jr.	L.S.
State of MA ) SS::  County of USA )		
personally appeared Stanley Jungs, J person(s) whose name(s) is subscribe	d to the within instrument an capacity(ies), and that by I	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the d scknowledged to me that he/she/they executed his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the scuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal	Shin Young Morrison Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2021
Date <u>8/14</u> , 2017	BAJ/ Brad Ryega	L.S.
State of MA ) County of USA )	<b>.</b>	
personally appeared Brad lungs, personally appeared by the wind whose name(s) is subscribed to the windows.	onally known to me on the b thin instrument and acknowle and that by his/her/their sign	YN CULTE MODISON, Notary Public, asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the nent.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal	Shin Young Morrison  Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires Jan. 22, 2021

SGR/16229408.1

Docket No. 305609,062

Date 5/22, 2017	<u> </u>	CHEV	L.S.
Date	Shyan Wei Chen	***************************************	nechnise (,,spensespese)
personally appeared Shyan Wei C person(s) whose name(s) is subscrib the same in his/her/their authorize	, 2017, before me,	e basis of satisfactory ev nowledged to me that he/s r/their signature(s) on th	ngence to be the she/they executed
WITNESS my hand ar			
Date MAY 22NS , 2017	Ya Chi Chen	<u> </u>	L.S.
State of )  County of Taiwan )			
On Non Zana personally appeared Ya Chi Chen, whose name(s) is subscribed to the his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	, 2017, before me, personally known to me on the basis within instrument and acknowledged s), and that by his/her/their signature son(s) acted, executed the instrument.	of satisfactory evidence to to me that he/she/they exe c(s) on the instrument the	o be the person(s) ecuted the same in
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal		
or according to the Commission of Commission of States			

SGR/16229408.1

PATENT REEL: 043735 FRAME: 0009